PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CCR Group Inc.	10/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldwide QC Operations Inc.	
Street Address:	10467 80th Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4579	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5E 5G4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12231758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-228-8484

gkaplan@dilworthbarrese.com Email:

Correspondent Name: George M. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: Uniondale, NEW YORK 11553

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1481-8
I I	

George M. Kaplan NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 7

500789987

source=Assignment 4#page1.tif source=Assignment 4#page2.tif

REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0938

PATENT

source=Assignment 4#page3.tif source=Assignment 4#page4.tif source=Assignment 4#page5.tif source=Assignment 4#page6.tif source=Assignment 4#page7.tif

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2013188764



CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION

OF RESTATED ARTICLES

WORLDWIDE QC OPERATIONS INC. AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2007/10/24.



Name/Structure Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

(| berta Amendment Date: 2007/10/24

Service Request Number: 10722057 Corporate Access Number: 2013188764

Legal Entity Name:

CCR GROUP INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

WORLDWIDE QC OPERATIONS INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

91228194

Nuans Date:

2007/10/19

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Share Structure:

SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED

Share Transfers Restrictions:

SEE SCHEDULE "B" ATTACHED

Number of Directors:

.n Number Of Directors:

1

Max Number Of Directors:

7 NONE

Business Restricted To: Business Restricted From:

NONE

Other Provisions:

SEE SCHEDULE "C" ATTACHED

BCA Section/Subsection:

173(1)(A)(D)(E)

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

No Records returned

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Cod	e Date Recorded
re Structure	ELECTRONIC	2007/04/30

PATENT

REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0941

Restrictions on Share Transfers ELECTRONIC		2007/04/30
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2007/04/30
are Structure	ELECTRONIC	2007/10/24
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2008/02/25

Registration Authorized By: ROBERT T. ANDERSON SOLICITOR

Ŀ

.

PATENT

REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0942

SCHEDULE "A"

I. AUTHORIZED CAPITAL

- 1.1 The Corporation is authorized to issue:
- (a) an unlimited number of Class "A" Common voting shares (hereinafter referred to as the "Class "A" shares");
- (b) an unlimited number of Class "B" non-cumulative non-voting redeemable retractable shares (hereinafter referred to as the "Class "B" shares");
- (c) an unlimited number of Class "C" non-cumulative non-voting redeemable retractable shares (hereinafter referred to as the "Class "C" shares");
- (d) an unlimited number of Class "D" non-cumulative non-voting redeemable retractable shares (hereinafter referred to as the "Class "D" shares"); and
- (e) an unlimited number of Class "E" non-cumulative voting redeemable retractable shares (hereinafter referred to as the "Class "E" shares");
- (f) an unlimited number of Class "F" Common non-voting shares
 (hereinafter referred to as the "Class "F" shares");

having the following rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attached to each class.

II. VOTING

- 2.1 The holders of the Class "A" and Class "E" shares shall be entitled to receive notice of, to attend and to one vote for each share held at all meetings of the shareholders.
- 2.2 Subject to the provisions of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) S.A. 1981, c.B-15 as amended from time to time, the holders of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" and Class "F" shares shall not be entitled to receive notice of, nor to attend, nor be entitled to vote at any meeting of the shareholders.

III. DIVIDENDS

į

- 3.1 Subject to the provisions hereinafter contained, the Directors may declare a dividend on any one class of shares to the exclusion of the other classes of shares.
- 3.2 If declared by the Directors, the holders of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" and Class "E" shares shall be entitled to receive a non-cumulative annual dividend per share in an amount not exceeding 7% of the redemption price established under Part 6 of this Schedule of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" and Class "E" shares issued and outstanding as of the date of declaration of

the dividend.

- 3.3 The Directors shall not declare or pay a dividend on the Class "A" or the Class "F" shares if following payment of any such dividend, either the ability of the Corporation to pay any dividend, declared but unpaid on the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares, or the ability of the Corporation to redeem all of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" and Class "E" shares at their aggregate redemption price would be impaired.
- 3.4 The Directors shall not declare or pay a dividend on the Class "E" shares if following payment of any such dividend either the ability of the Corporation to pay any dividend declared but unpaid on the Class "B", Class "C" and Class "D" shares or the ability of the Corporation to redeem all of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C" and Class "D" shares at their aggregate redemption price would be impaired.

IV. RETURN OF CAPITAL

٠.

4.1 Upon liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation and after payment of all of the creditors of the Corporation, the remaining funds, if any, shall be distributed in the following priority:

FIRST, to the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C" and Class "D" shares the redemption price per share of all of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C" and Class"D" shares. Following payment to the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C" and Class "D" shares of their redemption price per share, the holders thereof shall not be entitled to share in any further distribution of the remaining funds of the Corporation. In the event that there are insufficient funds to fully pay the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C" and Class "D" shares, then the funds shall be distributed among the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C" and Class "D" shares on a pro rata basis.

SECOND, to the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "E" shares the redemption price per share of all of the issued and outstanding Class "E" shares. Following payment to the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "E" shares of their redemption price per share, the holders thereof shall not be entitled to share in any further distribution of the remaining funds of the Corporation. In the event that there are insufficient funds to fully pay the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "E" shares, then the funds shall be distributed among the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "E" shares on a pro rata basis.

THIRD, the remaining funds, if any, shall be distributed among the holders of the issued and outstanding Class "A" and Class "F" shares pro rata to their shareholdings.

V. ISSUANCE OF CLASS "B", CLASS "C", CLASS "D" OR CLASS "E" SHARES

- 5.1 The directors may authorize the issuance of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares subject always to the provisions contained in this Schedule.
- 5.2 In the event that the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares are issued in exchange for
- (a) property, other than a promissory note or promise to pay; or
- (b) issued shares of another body corporate, or pursuant to an amalgamation agreement

the Corporation may add the whole or any part of the amount of the consideration it receives to the stated capital account of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares, as the case may be.

VI. REDEMPTION PRICE

.

ţ

6.1 If Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares are issued pursuant to Part 5 of this Schedule, the Directors of the Corporation shall determine the amount to be allocated to the stated capital account for the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares which may be less than the fair market value of the property received by the Corporation and shall, at the time of issuance of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares, establish the redemption price of the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares according to the following formula, namely:

"the redemption price for the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares issued by the Corporation under paragraph 5.2 of this Schedule shall equal the difference between the fair market value of the property acquired by the Corporation, less the aggregate value of non share consideration, if any, issued or given by the Corporation as partial consideration for the acquisition of the property."

If, following the issuance of Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares in exchange for property or shares of another body corporate, a competent taxing authority issues or proposes to issue any assessment or reassessment that would impose a liability for tax, on the basis that the fair market value is less than or more than the price established under paragraph 6.1 and paragraph 6.2; and if the directors agree with any such revaluation, or all appeal rights in connection with the revaluation have been exhausted, then the redemption price for the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares so issued, shall be adjusted to reflect the final revaluation of the fair market value of the property transferred to the Corporation, and all necessary adjustments, payment, and repayments as may be required, shall be made between the proper parties as soon as practically possible following the date upon which the final revaluation is determined.

VII. REDEMPTION AND RETRACTION

- 7.1 Subject to the provisions of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta) S.A. 1981, c.B-15 as amended from time to time, the Corporation may redeem any number of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares at any time at and for the redemption price upon 7 days' notice to the holder or a shorter notice, if consented to by the holder. The holder may require the Corporation to redeem any number of the issued and outstanding Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares at the redemption price upon 30 days' notice to the Corporation or a shorter notice if consented to by the Corporation.
- 7.2 Following notice of redemption of any Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares by either the Corporation or the holder, the holder shall deliver the Share Certificates for the number of Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares to be redeemed by the Corporation, duly endorsed by the holder thereof, in favour of the Corporation, and the Corporation shall:
- (a) forthwith pay to the holder, the redemption price per share of all of the issued shares being redeemed, or may issue a demand promissory note for the redemption price, or may make payment in any other manner satisfactory to the holder, and
- (b) if the redemption is for all of the issued Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares, the Corporation shall cancel the certificate for the Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares, and
- (c) if the redemption is for less than all of the issued Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares, the Corporation shall cancel the Share Certificate for the issued Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares and issue a new Share Certificate for the number of issued Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares less the number of issued Class "B", Class "C", Class "D" or Class "E" shares so redeemed.

(

(

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/24/2009 REEL: 022304 FRAME: 0946